## **Sharndeep Bains, DO, a Family Physician with Sutter Urgent Care - Yuba City**

Get to know Family Physician Dr. Sharndeep Bains, who serves patients in Yuba City, California.



**New York City, New York Aug 8, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A competent family physician, Dr. Bains welcomes patients at Sutter Urgent Care - Yuba City.** 

Sutter Urgent Care - Yuba City offers a faster, convenient, and economical alternative to going to an

emergency room. Their expert physicians, nurse practitioners, and support staff provide quality sameday care for patients of all ages, including infants, children, and adults with non-life-threatening illnesses and injuries.

In regards to her educational background, Dr. Bains graduated with her Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine degree from the Touro College of Osteopathic Medicine in 2014, before completing the Sutter Health Family Medicine Residency Program.

An active member of the American Osteopathic Association, the doctor is board-certified in family medicine by the American Osteopathic Board of Family Physicians, which is an organization that provides board certification to qualified osteopathic physicians who specialize in delivering comprehensive primary care for patients of all ages, genders, and addressing all parts of the body.

Family medicine is a medical specialty devoted to comprehensive health care for people of all ages. The specialist is called a family physician or family doctor. A family physician is often the first person a patient sees when seeking healthcare services. They examine and treat patients with a wide range of conditions and refer those with serious ailments to a specialist or appropriate facility.

## **Learn More about Dr. Sharndeep Bains:**

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/81649847-Sharndeep-Bains-General-Practitioner, or through Sutter Urgent Care - Yuba City, https://www.sutterhealth.org/find-doctor/dr-sharndeep-k-bains

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Sharndeep Bains, DO

See on IssueWire